

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, AMTA, HOWRAH

Mat. Suit No. 75 of 2025

CNR No. WBHW060001222025

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 1 Dated 10.07.2025

This is an application U/S. 13 of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 filed by the Petitioner duly supported by an affidavit praying for a decree of divorce on ground of desertion and cruelty.

Court fees paid is correct.

Register the same as Matrimonial Suit.

Requisites filed along with process fees.

Issue the same in both ways if it is found correct.

Fixing 23.09.2025 for filing affidavit showing service of notice to the other side.

Inform.

Note in the trial Register.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional District Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional District Judge,
Amta, Howrah