

Mat. Suit No. 75 of 2025
CNR No.WBHW060001222025
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 5 dated 03.02.2026 :-

Petitioner is present. However no steps is taken by the Respondent nor any cause is shown in terms of earlier order.

In the facts and circumstances, having heard the Learned Advocate for the Petitioner, fixing 09.03.2026 for Ex-parte hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional District Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional District Judge,
Amta, Howrah